
Randolph (2-16) -vs- Mary Washington (13-11)
3/25/2026 at Fredericksburg, Va. (Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anna Dobson (2-2)
Loss: Austyn Moran (0-6)
HBP: None
PB: Michaela Williams (1)
 
Start: 4 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 210   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Randolph 1 0 0 0 1 2 7 2
Mary Washington 3 3 5 3 X 14 13 1

Randolph 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haili Gonzalez ss 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Wills 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Arce dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Victoria Porretta pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylee Humble lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Calla Christian 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
Michaela Williams c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Sammie Carroll rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brianne Slape 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laura Herzig cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Alexx Reinwald cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austyn Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delaney Sipes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 7 2 1 1 7

SH: Sammie Carroll (1)
SF: Calla Christian (1)
E: Brianne Slape (1); Laura Herzig (1)

Mary Washington 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maeve Haun lf 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Bayly Yerigan cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Qiana Holmes ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Emily Angel 3b 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
Erica Shoop c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Lindsey Poole pr/c 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Shelby Presgrave 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mia Farhat dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Emily Mousso ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Ari Biddle pr/ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Linsey Spillman 1b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Allyson Jones pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Darling rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sofia Ponce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Dobson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 14 13 12 4 1 5

2B: Maeve Haun (1); Erica Shoop (1); Shelby Presgrave (1)
3B: Emily Angel (1)
HR: Emily Angel (1)
SH: Bayly Yerigan (1); Kennedy Darling (2)
SF: Emily Angel (1)
SB: Bayly Yerigan (1); Lindsey Poole (1); Allyson Jones (1)
E: Ari Biddle (1)

Randolph IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austyn Moran (L, 0-6) 1.2 5 6 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 10 13 1 3 59
Delaney Sipes 2.1 8 8 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 18 5 2 57
Totals 13 14 13 4 1 2 0 0 0 23 31 6 5 116

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sofia Ponce 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 3 31
Anna Dobson (W, 2-2) 3.0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 7 2 37
Totals 7 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 21 24 9 5 68



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Randolph - Top of 1st RAN UMW
Haili Gonzal singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Kaitlyn Will flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Rachel Arce grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB); Haili Gonzal advanced to second. 0 0
Rylee Humble singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 BFB); Haili Gonzal scored. 1 0
Calla Christ struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 0

Mary Washington - Bottom of 1st RAN UMW
Maeve Haun lined out to lf (3-2 BBKKBF). 1 0
Bayly Yeriga walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 0
Bayly Yeriga advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Emily Angel grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Bayly Yeriga advanced to third. 1 0
Bayly Yeriga scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Erica Shoop doubled to right field (3-2 KBFFFFFBB). 1 1
Shelby Presg doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Erica Shoop scored. 1 2
Mia Farhat reached on a dropped fly by cf, advanced to second (0-0); Shelby Presg scored, unearned. 1 3
Mia Farhat advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Emily Mousso grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 1 3

Randolph - Top of 2nd RAN UMW
Michaela Wil walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 1 3
Sammie Carro out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Michaela Wil advanced to second. 1 3
Brianne Slap flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 1 3
Laura Herzig grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3

Mary Washington - Bottom of 2nd RAN UMW
Linsey Spill walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 3
Allyson Jone pinch ran for Linsey Spill. 1 3
Allyson Jone stole second. 1 3
Kennedy Darl grounded out to p, SAC (2-1 BBK); Allyson Jone advanced to third. 1 3
Maeve Haun singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Allyson Jone scored. 1 4
Bayly Yeriga struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 4
Emily Angel homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Maeve Haun scored. 1 6
Erica Shoop singled through the left side (2-1 FBB). 1 6
Delaney Sipe to p for Austyn Moran. 1 6
Shelby Presg reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K); Erica Shoop advanced to second. 1 6
Lindsey Pool pinch ran for Erica Shoop. 1 6
Mia Farhat flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 6

Randolph - Top of 3rd RAN UMW
Lindsey Pool to c. 1 6
Linsey Spill to 1b for Allyson Jone. 1 6
Anna Dobson to p for Sofia Ponce. 1 6
Haili Gonzal singled through the left side (1-2 BFF). 1 6
Kaitlyn Will popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 6
Rachel Arce lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 6
Rylee Humble singled through the right side (0-0); Haili Gonzal advanced to third. 1 6
Calla Christ grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 6

Mary Washington - Bottom of 3rd RAN UMW
Emily Mousso walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Ari Biddle pinch ran for Emily Mousso. 1 6
Linsey Spill singled to right field (1-0 B); Ari Biddle advanced to second. 1 6



Kennedy Darl out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-1 S); Linsey Spill advanced to second; Ari Biddle advanced to
third. 1 6
Maeve Haun doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Linsey Spill scored; Ari Biddle scored. 1 8
Bayly Yeriga grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Maeve Haun advanced to third. 1 8
Emily Angel tripled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Maeve Haun scored. 1 9
Lindsey Pool singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Emily Angel scored. 1 10
Lindsey Pool stole second. 1 10
Shelby Presg singled through the left side, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Lindsey Pool scored. 1 11
Mia Farhat flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 11

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Randolph - Top of 4th RAN UMW
Ari Biddle to ss. 1 11
Michaela Wil grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 1 11
Sammie Carro singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 1 11
Brianne Slap fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 11
Laura Herzig flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 11

Mary Washington - Bottom of 4th RAN UMW
Alexx Reinwa to cf for Laura Herzig. 1 11
Ari Biddle flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 1 11
Linsey Spill singled to shortstop (3-2 KFFBBB). 1 11
Kennedy Darl walked (3-2 BBKKFBFB); Linsey Spill advanced to second. 1 11
Maeve Haun singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Kennedy Darl advanced to second; Linsey Spill advanced
to third. 1 11
Qiana Holmes pinch hit for Bayly Yeriga. 1 11
Qiana Holmes singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Maeve Haun advanced to third; Kennedy Darl scored;
Linsey Spill scored. 1 13
Bayly Yeriga to cf for Qiana Holmes. 1 13
Emily Angel flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Maeve Haun scored. 1 14
Bayly Yeriga stole second. 1 14
Lindsey Pool flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 14

Randolph - Top of 5th RAN UMW
Haili Gonzal singled through the left side (0-0). 1 14
Kaitlyn Will flied out to lf (3-2 BFBFFBF). 1 14
Rachel Arce singled to left field (1-0 B); Haili Gonzal advanced to second. 1 14
Victoria Por pinch ran for Rachel Arce. 1 14
Rylee Humble reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Victoria Por advanced to second; Haili Gonzal
advanced to third. 1 14
Calla Christ flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Rylee Humble advanced to second; Victoria Por advanced to third;
Haili Gonzal scored, unearned. 2 14
Michaela Wil flied out to cf (0-0). 2 14

Mary Washington - Bottom of 5th RAN UMW


